HUDSON TOWNSHIP 1 JULY 2020 – REGULAR MEETING MINUTES

True copy

Meeting called to order at 7:00 pm in the Township Hall by Chairperson Terry Erber.

Present: Frank D. Wasylewski, Caroline Kobylczak, Terry Erber and Cindi Lambdin.

Absent: Ross Payton

Pledge of Allegiance

A motion by Terry Erber to accept the minutes of the previous meeting, seconded by Frank D. Wasylewski. All in favor, motion carried.

Treasurers Report: \$ 258,632.70 General Fund \$ 406,579.48 Road Fund \$ 17,815.76 Fire Dept:

A motion by Cindi Lambdin to accept the Treasurer's report as presented; seconded by Caroline Kobylczak. All in favor, motion carried.

New Business:

- Light bulbs in hall need replacing. Terry Erber will get bids.
- Board member needed for Planning Commission to replace Frank D. Wasylewski. A motion by Terry to appoint Cindi Lambdin, seconded by Frank D. Wasylewski. All in favor, motion carried.
- Frank D. Wasylewski signed the Township up for Gov.Net. This will allow residents to pay property taxes with a credit card online. More information to follow.
- Mark Hayes addressed the board with concerns regarding efforts to receive a zoning permit. Terry Erber will call Scott Rasmussen (Egle Site Inspector) for approval.
- Frank D. Wasylewski presented the board with the Financial Statements fye 3/31/2020.

A motion by Cindi Lambdin to pay bills totaling \$15,908.19, seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried.

A motion to adjourn by Terry Erber, seconded by Cindi Lambdin. All in favor, motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 7:27 p.m.

Cindi Lambdin Hudson Township Clerk